# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association		03/30/2010	National Banking Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gelco Information Network, Inc.	
Street Address:	10700 Prarie Lakes Drive	
City:	Eden Prarie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344-3886	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1807941	BRANCHPAY
Registration Number:	2128497	EXPENSELINK
Registration Number:	2463633	EXPENSELINK
Registration Number:	2486268	EXPENSELINK/DIRECT
Registration Number:	2157202	GELCO TRAVEL MANAGER
Registration Number:	0651556	TRAVELETTER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Linda G. Henry, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 004194 FRAME: 0946

900160805

	Silicon Valley Center Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21041-00600-2185	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linga G. Henry, Esq.	
Signature:	/lgh/	
Date:	04/26/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Security Release (Gelco)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004194 FRAME: 0947

## **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of March <u>30</u>, 2010 (the "Effective Date") by Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Gelco Information Network, Inc. ("Gelco") granted Agent a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2007 at Reel/Frame 003631/0646 (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (1) terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor which burdens the Trademarks, and (2) grants, assigns and conveys, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Gelco.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: MARCHARE DIECKG

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

# SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	Trademark Registration Number
BRANCHPAY	1807941
EXPENSELINK	2128497
EXPENSELINK	2463633
EXPENSELINK/DIRECT	2486268
GELCO TRAVEL MANAGER	2157202
TRAVELETTER	0651556

2

1606438.1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004194 FRAME: 0949

**RECORDED: 04/26/2010**